

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10012/3/2017-PPC

Dated: 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 1/6 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon acceptance of his request for pre-mature repatriation, Shri Jay Prakash U, Deputy Director (Admn), DG: DDn on the strength of DG:AIR, shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 30.04.2019 with the directions to report for duty to his parent department i.e Department of Legal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- 1. The officer concerned
- 2. ADG(A), DG:AIR with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance

3. ADG (A), DG: DDn angle

- 4. Under Secretary (Admn.I LA), Ministry of Law & Justice, Department of Legal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- Deputy Legal Adviser, Ministry of Law and Justice, Department of Legal Affairs, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, D-Wing, Kendriyasadan, Koramangala, Bangalore – 560034
- 6. Director (T), PB sect with a request to upload the order in PB Website

7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version

8. Office Orders folder

## Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- ii. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt